
CURRICULUM VITAE

2023

2018

2015

2013

2011

2010

2007

2004

2003

2003

2001

1998

1995

1993

1992

1987

1983

Chief Joint Operations, Defence Command Denmark 
Major General 

Deputy Commander HQ Multinational Corps Northeast 
Major General 

Head of Executive Office to the Danish Chief of Defence 
Brigadier General 

Chief of Plans and Programmes Division, Defence Command Denmark 
Colonel 

Chief of Policy and Concepts Development Division, Defence Command Denmark 
Colonel 

Chief Operations Officer, UNMIL, Liberia 
Colonel 

Commanding Officer, II Brigade 
Colonel 

Assistant Defence Advisor to the Danish Permanent Representative, NATO HQ
Lieutenant Colonel 

Commanding Officer, I Mechanized Battalion, The Royal Lifeguards 
Lieutenant Colonel 

Chief of Staff/Danish Battlegroup in KFOR, Kosovo 
Lieutenant Colonel 

Staff Officer, NATO Department, Ministry of Defence 
Major 

Instructor Land Operations, Royal Danish Defence College
Major 

Staff Officer, Personal Branch, Defence Command Denmark 
Captain 

Company Commander, I Battalion, The Royal Lifeguards 
Captain 

21C, I Battalion, The Royal Danish Lifeguards 
Captain 

Regimental duty, The Royal Danish Lifeguards 
First Lieutenant 

Officer Cadet, Sergeants School 
Private

Ulrich Johan Hellebjerg

Chief Joint Operations
Major General

22. oktober 1964

CAREER	

CHIEF JOINT OPERATIONS



Commander of the Order of Dannebrog

Badge of Honor for Good Service in the Army, 40 years

NATO Medal Non Article V, Kosovo

United Nations Mission in Liberia (UNMIL)

Defence Medal for International Service

Defence Medal for International Service 1948-2009

Médaille de la Défense Nationale, Silver

Das Ehrenkreuz der Bundeswehr, Gold

Royal Danish Army Academy 

Junior Army and Joint Staff Course, Royal Danish Defence College 

Army Command and General Staff Course I, Royal Danish Defence College 

Army Command and General Staff Course II, Royal Danish Defence College 

UN Senior Mission Leaders Course 

Higher Command and Staff Course, UK 

MILITARY EDUCATION 

DECORATIONS 

1984 - 1987

1990 - 1992

1997 - 1998

1999 - 2001	

2013

2017

Chief of Staff/Danish Battlegroup in KFOR, Kosovo

Chief Operations Officer ved UNMIL i Liberia

DEPLOYMENTS
2003 

2010 

CHIEF JOINT OPERATIONS


