

CURRICULUM VITAE

Ulrich Johan Hellebjerg

Chief Joint Operations Major General

22. oktober 1964



CAREER

2023	Chief Joint Operations, Defence Command Denmark Major General
2018	Deputy Commander HQ Multinational Corps Northeast Major General
2015	Head of Executive Office to the Danish Chief of Defence Brigadier General
2013	Chief of Plans and Programmes Division, Defence Command Denmark Colonel
2011	Chief of Policy and Concepts Development Division, Defence Command Denmar Colonel
2010	Chief Operations Officer, UNMIL, Liberia Colonel
2007	Commanding Officer, II Brigade Colonel
2004	Assistant Defence Advisor to the Danish Permanent Representative, NATO HQ Lieutenant Colonel
2003	Commanding Officer, I Mechanized Battalion, The Royal Lifeguards
2003	Chief of Staff/Danish Battlegroup in KFOR, Kosovo Lieutenant Colonel
2001	Staff Officer, NATO Department, Ministry of Defence Major
1998	Instructor Land Operations, Royal Danish Defence College Major
1995	Staff Officer, Personal Branch, Defence Command Denmark Captain
1993	Company Commander, I Battalion, The Royal Lifeguards Captain
1992	21C, I Battalion, The Royal Danish Lifeguards Captain
1987	Regimental duty, The Royal Danish Lifeguards First Lieutenant
1983	Officer Cadet, Sergeants School Private





MILITARY EDUCATION

1984 - 1987	Royal Danish Army Academy
1990 - 1992	Junior Army and Joint Staff Course, Royal Danish Defence College
1997 - 1998	Army Command and General Staff Course I, Royal Danish Defence College
1999 - 2001	Army Command and General Staff Course II, Royal Danish Defence College
2013	UN Senior Mission Leaders Course
2017	Higher Command and Staff Course, UK

DEPLOYMENTS

2003	Chief of Staff/Danish Battlegroup in KFOR, Kosovo
2010	Chief Operations Officer ved UNMIL i Liberia

DECORATIONS

Commander of the Order of Dannebrog

Badge of Honor for Good Service in the Army, 40 years

NATO Medal Non Article V, Kosovo

United Nations Mission in Liberia (UNMIL)

Defence Medal for International Service

Defence Medal for International Service 1948-2009

Médaille de la Défense Nationale, Silver

Das Ehrenkreuz der Bundeswehr, Gold

